### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Viz, LLC		104/01/2005	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Viz Media, LLC
Street Address:	295 Bay Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94133
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78573188	SB
Serial Number:	78573036	SHOJO BEAT
Serial Number:	78335426	ANI-MANGA
Registration Number:	2252829	ANIMERICA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)940-8776

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129408663

Email: simon.bock@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Simon Bock

Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Simon Bock

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0730**

900027955

Signature:	/s/	
Date:	07/08/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Viz Media - Change of Name#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0731



# State of California Secretary of State

## LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

A \$30,00 filing fee must accompany this form.

**ENDORSED - FILED** in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAR 2 5 2009

IMPORTANT - Read instructions before completing this form. This Space For Filing Use Only 2. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER VIZ, LLC COMPLETE ONLY THE SECTIONS WHERE INFORMATION IS BEING CHANGED. ADDITIONAL PAGES MAY BE ATTACHED IF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAME (END THE NAME WITH THE WORDS "LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY," "LTD, LIABILITY CO." OR THE ABBREVIATIONS "LLC" OR "L.LC.") VIZ MEDIA, LLC B. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL BE MANAGED BY (CHECK ONE): ONE MANAGER
MORE THAN ONE MANAGER
ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY MEMBER(S) C. AMENDMENT TO TEXT OF THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION: OTHER MATTERS TO BE INCLUDED IN THIS CERTIFICATE MAY SE SET FORTH ON SEPARATE ATTACHED PAGES AND ARE MADE A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A CHANGE IN THE LATEST DATE ON WHICH THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLVE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS THAT WILL CAUSE THE DISSOLUTION. FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: YEAR 2005 DAY April HTMOM NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED. SELJI HORIBUCHI, MANAGER TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON RETURN TO: KEN NISHIKAWA and Catherine Gormley TERAOKA & PARTNERS LLP ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE 1020 ADDRESS CITY/STATE SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111-3641 ZIP CODE APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

PAGE 2/2 \* RCVD AT 5/23/2005 9:22:25 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:NYC-US-FAX-01/11 \* DNIS:5663 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-04

SECISTATE FORM LLC-2 (Rev. 03/2005) - FILING FEE \$30,00

RECORDED: 07/08/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0732